
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1808
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
VACANT POST IN TELECOM 
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;Dhurve Smt. Jyoti;Udhayakumar Shri M.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of staff in various categories of posts in the telecom Department and in many telecom district including
Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, telecom district-wise and the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the functioning of the Department is being affected due to the shortage of staff; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government to fill the vacant posts?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b): The details are given in Annexure-A, Madam. No district-wise vacancies/ shortage is maintained, Madam. 

(c): Yes, to some extent, Madam. 

(d): The details are given in Annexure-A, Madam. 
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